APO2Rec'd PCT 24 MAY 2011

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595 Rev 01/07/2007

581 - W

Docket No · PU080192

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

05/26/2011

' Office ЕΓ

12/998721

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent an			documents or copy thereof	
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	10362550	aid address	of receiving party(ies)	
Jun XU	10002003	THOMSON	LICENSING	
Joel SOLE	1			
Peng YIN Yunfei ZHENG				
Additional name(s) of X No	Stre	eet Address 46	Quai A. Le Gallo	
conveying party(ies)			2100 Boulogne-Billancourt, F	ranca
attached			2 100 Doulogne-Billancourt, 1 1	ance
3 Nature of convenance				
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	_			
Execution Date 12/11/08/ 12/11/08, 12/15/08, 12/11/08	Add	ditional name(s) &	address(es)attached?	X No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the a	application is		
A Patent Application No (s): PCT/US09/006161		D. 4. 4 N. 7 N		
A Fatent Application No (S): PC 1/0509/000161	B	Patent No (s)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes	No X		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 7	Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved_1	
concerning document should be mailed Name ROBERT D SHEDD				
Name ROBERT D SHEDD Internal Address PATENT OPERATIONS		T 15 (25 CDD		
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	/	Total Fee (37 CFR	3 41) \$40.00	
SUITE 200	_	X Authorize	d to be abouted to division to	
Street or PO Address P O Box 5312		_AAuthorize Deposit account nu	d to be charged to deposit account	
Shoot of to Madiess 1 O Box 3312	0 1	07-0832	imoer	
City PRINCETON State NEW JERSEY Zip 08543-5	5312	07-0652		
		SE THIS SPACE		····
0.00				
9 Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and a	any attached copy	is a true	
copy of the original document				
	M. Alb	1		
Guy H. Eriksen		/		
	Signature Reg No	a 41.726		
rame of retson signing	Signature Reg No	0 41,736	Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocument		
		Total no. of pag	ges above	
	DO NOT DETAC	CH THIS PORTI	ON	

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per docube/26/26/15/2 (0651-0011), Washington, D C 20503

E

PATENT REEL: 026421 FRAME: 0358 Customer No. 24498

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Docket No.PU080192 12/998721

		entor (if only one inventor is n				tors (if plural inventors are named below) o	the
nventions relating	to METHODS AND APPA	RATUS FOR SPARSITY-BA	SEU DE-ARTIF	AUTPILTE	KING FOR VIDEO	D ENCODING AND DECODING	
described in an Ap Docket	plication for Patent filed on			rial No 61		and described in the file associated v	
	, listed abov	e or, if not identified here by f	filing date and s	erial number	or by the Docket	Number listed above, executed by me on ev	en
For valual country of France, and all Letters Pate I agree the and do all acts who countries and for value I agree the corporation and at representatives or I authorized in its or their own inventions filed by convention which the second and the	its successors, and assigns ent that may be granted their at, when requested, I will, which may be necessary, desiresting title thereto in said contait I will communicate to sait its expense will testify in an omninees, to obtain or enfore and empower said corpora name, or in my/our name, it or them, the benefit of the may henceforth be substitute.	hereby sell, assign and trans my entire right, title and inte efor, and any divisions, contin thout charge to said corporatinable or convenient for securify or securify or securify or securify or securify legal proceedings, and ge ce proper protection for said it ton, its successors, assigns in any and all countries and right of priority provided by the diffor it, and to invoke and claim.	rest, for all coul uations, reissue ion but at its exi ing and maintail igns or nominee intatives any fac- inerally do ever inventions in any or nominees, to d to invoke and e International (im such right of	ntries in and exten pense, sign a pense, sign a pense, sign a pense sign at the sign at the the sign at the sign at the the sign at the the sign at the the the the the the the th	to said inventions sions thereof all papers, take all or other forms of me respecting sible to aid said cointries cation for patent on application for or the Protection cout further written	organized and existing under the laws of the s, and all the rights and privileges under any impliful oaths, make all rightful declarations protection for said inventions in any and all aid inventions and when requested by said rightful, its successors, assigns and legal or other form of protection for said inventions patent or other form of protection for said of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any or oral authorization from memernt, consent to file or like document which	•
may be required in	any country for any purpos	e and more particularly in pro	of of the right of	of the said co	orporation or its su	accessors, assigns or nominees to apply for ded by the International Convention for the	
Protection of Indus L covenar	strial Property, as amended, of with Thomson Licensing,	or by any convention which m	ay henceforth b al representativ	e substituted es, and non	d for it ninees, that to the	e best of my knowledge the right, title and	
Signed at	Dringston No.		Date	1			
Olgilod at	Princeton, New	Jersey			1111111		
Inventor (1)	Jun Xu			_	t~X		
	(Type or Print)			(Signat	ure in Full No init	pals)	
	Post Office Address	5402 Ravens Crest [Drive, Plain	sboro, N	ew Jersey 08	8536 USA	
1st Witness	Tiffany Co	masin			1/1/		
	(Type or Print)			(Signati	ure in Full Novem	fals)	
2ndWitness	Vartes Mi	11,0		in	with 17.	Occur -	
	(Type or Print)			(Signati	ure in Full No init	rals)	
Signed at	Princeton, New	Jersey	Date)	6/11/20	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Inventor (2)	Joel Sole				, ,		
11107101 (2)	(Type or Print)			(Signati	ure in Full No init	ials)	
	Post Office Address	I 006 Quail Ridge Dri	ve Dlainch	oro Nev	V Jarcaly 085	38 116 V	
	_	1000 Quan radge Dir	ve, i iaiiisb	010, 1464	Z	30 00A	
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	105.68		(Signati	ure in Full No initi	lais)	
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	n, n;	 .	(Signati	1/4/L ure in Full No initi	als)	
Signed at	Princeton, New	Jersey	Date		2/15/20	8	
Inventor (3)	Peng Yin (Type or Print)		· 	(Signati	ire in Full No niti	rals)	
	Post Office Address	19 Thoreau Drive, Pla	ainsboro, N	ew Jerse	· ey 08536 US	A	
1st Witness	TORANY CO	ruasio	-		121	12	
151 441(11652	(Type or Print)			(Signali	ire in Full No initi	als)	
2ndWitness	LUPPE M	John Py		Mil.	(4/1 x 1)1	Mar-13-	
	(Type or Print)			(Signatu	ire in Full No initi	als)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to

Patent Operations
THOMSON Licensing LLC

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Cont'd)

			2
Signed at	Princeton, New Jersey	Date	Dec. 11. 2008
Inventor (4)	Yunfei Zheng		· Lt
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)
Po	st Office Address 5402 Ravens Crest Driv	/e, Plains	boro, New Jersey 08536 USA
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	. -	(Signature in Full. Mo initials)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full. No initials)
Signed at		Date -	
Inventor (5)		-	(Signature in Full No initials)
	(Type or Print)		(olginalie in value in a same)
P	ost Office Address		
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)
2nd Witness	(Type or Print)	-	(Signature in Full No initials)
Signed at		Date	
Inventor (6)		·	
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)
F	Post Office Address		
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	_	(Signature in Full No initials)
2nd Witness		_	(O. J. J. P. W. Marabala)
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)
Signed at		Date —	
Inventor (7)		_	Consider on Full. No outsite?
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)
	Post Office Address		
1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)
2nd Witness	(Type of thing)	_	
Ziid vvidiess	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full No initials)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing

THOMSON Licensing LLC
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-

Pat Form Rev 03/22/2006

5312

RECORDED: 05/24/2011

PATENT REEL: 026421 FRAME: 0360